@

WHEREAS ,

Resolution lto. 1997 - 27

Resolution Authorizing Budgel Amendments

To The General Purpose School

Fund

For The Fiscal Year Ending June 20, 1997

trangsfers are needed to fund a technician,

maintenance of computer equipment will he reduced;;

NOW, THEREFORE,

that:

contracted services for repairs and

BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of commissioners of Weakley County,

Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 2 __ day of _January , 1997,

SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund in hereby amended as follows:

Fund No. 141
Account Approved
Number Account ____ Budget
71210-189 Regular Instruction Program 0
other Salaries (Technician)
71210-330 Repair/Maintenace Equipment 30,000

SECTION 2.

Budget
Amendments Amended
(Inc./Dec.) Budget
15,000 15,000
<15,000> 15,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County

Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are
hereby repealed.

SECTION 3.

passage, the
the Board of

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS
MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY

"N e / )

County Commissioners.

Acknowledged

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its
public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall

be spread upon the minutes of

RESOLUTION 1S SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
COMMISSTONERS ©

{

and Approved: Acknowledged and Approved:

Cchairman{ Capital Projects Commlttee e

A

Z‘é /Jé '''''''''''' ) /‘J'S'c-(u)/nh

Chaﬁrman, Health, Education, & Welfare Comm.

Motion made by Commissioner Simmons ) B -

Motion seconded by Commissioner Caudle

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion _ _carl o

NO  wNays

no passed & 110D€ abgent

Attegﬁed to:

Ao

filﬂlllnwn,

p)

-

/.
‘(

lln"ll(@, Ways & Means Commn.

hat the foregoing amendment be approved.

oved:

. By a wote _MEO Yeas

\éiéi;;;iiQ;’

v
21 st day of January

EEPV—.

1997.

Ron Gifford,

County Executive



